

LAKE WHATCOM WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
 1220 LAKEWAY DRIVE
 BELLINGHAM, WA 982298
 (360) 734-9224



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME	PROJECT #	BID OPENING DATE/TIME	PAGE # OF #	LOCATION
DIVISION 7 RESERVOIR REPLACEMENT PROJECT	C2111	2/27/2024 2:05 PM		LAKE WHATCOM WATER & SEWER DISTRICT BOARD ROOM (BROADCAST VIA GOTO MEETING)

NAME OF FIRM	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	BAYSHORE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	SRV CONSTRUCTION INC.	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	TIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD.	SCOCON LLC	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
--------------	---------------------	-------------------------	---------------------------	------------------------------	-----------------------------------	-----------------------	--------------------------------	-------------------------	------------	--------------------------------

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
BASE BID																							
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 204,241.00	\$ 204,241.00	NA	\$ 11,668.00	NA	\$ 263,000.00	NA	\$ 200,000.00	NA	\$ 280,000.00	NA	\$ 128,000.00	NA	\$ 215,981.00	NA	\$ 90,000.00	NA	\$ 83,000.00	NA	\$ 298,000.00
2	Trench Safety Excavation Provisions	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	NA	\$ 2,200.00	NA	\$ 2,500.00	NA	\$ 7,500.00	NA	\$ 9,000.00	NA	\$ 500.00	NA	\$ 6,435.00	NA	\$ 500.00	NA	\$ 500.00	NA	\$ 2,800.00
If the project contains any work which requires trenching exceeding a depth of four feet, all costs for trench safety shall be included in the Trench Safety Excavation Provisions lump sum unit price above for adequate trench safety systems in compliance with Chapter 39.04 RCW, 49.17 RCW and WAC 296-155-650. Bidder must include a lump sum dollar amount in blank above (even if the value is \$0.00) to be responsive.																							
3	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	NA	\$ 3,523.00	NA	\$ 7,000.00	NA	\$ 7,200.00	NA	\$ 15,000.00	NA	\$ 4,000.00	NA	\$ 20,076.00	NA	\$ 500.00	NA	\$ 6,500.00	NA	\$ 8,000.00
4	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 12,059.00	\$ 12,059.00	NA	\$ 24,063.00	NA	\$ 25,000.00	NA	\$ 22,000.00	NA	\$ 9,000.00	NA	\$ 7,350.00	NA	\$ 15,887.00	NA	\$ 24,800.00	NA	\$ 22,500.00	NA	\$ 22,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	NA	\$ 302,434.00	NA	\$ 70,000.00	NA	\$ 12,200.00	NA	\$ 30,000.00	NA	\$ 21,000.00	NA	\$ 10,594.00	NA	\$ 2,000.00	NA	\$ 6,500.00	NA	\$ 5,000.00
6	Brush and Log Management	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	NA	\$ 13,288.00	NA	\$ 8,000.00	NA	\$ 17,750.00	NA	\$ 10,000.00	NA	\$ 26,000.00	NA	\$ 11,980.00	NA	\$ 28,100.00	NA	\$ 15,000.00	NA	\$ 36,000.00
7	Native Topsoil Salvage, including Stockpiling	1	LS	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 11,820.00	NA	\$ 12,826.00	NA	\$ 8,500.00	NA	\$ 14,400.00	NA	\$ 66,000.00	NA	\$ 7,000.00	NA	\$ 5,629.00	NA	\$ 5,230.00	NA	\$ 12,000.00	NA	\$ 11,000.00
8	Site Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 107,560.00	\$ 107,560.00	NA	\$ 55,168.00	NA	\$ 180,000.00	NA	\$ 107,500.00	NA	\$ 80,000.00	NA	\$ 71,000.00	NA	\$ 45,021.00	NA	\$ 161,000.00	NA	\$ 85,000.00	NA	\$ 201,000.00
9	Concrete Water Reservoirs, Foundations, and All Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 894,700.00	\$ 894,700.00	NA	\$ 1,049,997.00	NA	\$ 1,172,000.00	NA	\$ 1,045,000.00	NA	\$ 978,500.00	NA	\$ 1,181,000.00	NA	\$ 1,132,526.00	NA	\$ 960,000.00	NA	\$ 1,120,000.00	NA	\$ 1,157,803.00
10	Site Piping	1	LS	\$ 218,720.00	\$ 218,720.00	NA	\$ 329,342.00	NA	\$ 300,000.00	NA	\$ 283,300.00	NA	\$ 600,000.00	NA	\$ 393,000.00	NA	\$ 260,627.00	NA	\$ 362,000.00	NA	\$ 330,000.00	NA	\$ 442,000.00
11	Outlet Valve Vault, Standard	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	NA	\$ 37,351.00	NA	\$ 40,000.00	NA	\$ 42,300.00	NA	\$ 48,000.00	NA	\$ 34,850.00	NA	\$ 38,503.00	NA	\$ 34,100.00	NA	\$ 50,000.00	NA	\$ 40,000.00
12	Outlet Valve Vault w/ Seismic Valve and Actuator	1	LS	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	NA	\$ 86,543.00	NA	\$ 55,000.00	NA	\$ 55,000.00	NA	\$ 63,000.00	NA	\$ 49,500.00	NA	\$ 51,925.00	NA	\$ 46,600.00	NA	\$ 65,000.00	NA	\$ 54,000.00
13	Flow Meter Vault	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	NA	\$ 50,206.00	NA	\$ 56,000.00	NA	\$ 53,000.00	NA	\$ 59,000.00	NA	\$ 37,000.00	NA	\$ 51,328.00	NA	\$ 45,000.00	NA	\$ 64,000.00	NA	\$ 56,000.00
14	Electrical, Telemetry & Instrumentation	1	LS	\$ 176,674.00	\$ 176,674.00	NA	\$ 194,700.00	NA	\$ 350,000.00	NA	\$ 255,000.00	NA	\$ 310,000.00	NA	\$ 238,000.00	NA	\$ 260,221.00	NA	\$ 208,000.00	NA	\$ 212,000.00	NA	\$ 238,000.00
15	Steel Reservoir Demolition	1	LS	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 212,500.00	NA	\$ 61,364.00	NA	\$ 75,000.00	NA	\$ 112,000.00	NA	\$ 70,000.00	NA	\$ 113,000.00	NA	\$ 83,512.00	NA	\$ 45,100.00	NA	\$ 79,000.00	NA	\$ 75,000.00
16	Site and Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$ 89,155.00	\$ 89,155.00	NA	\$ 151,452.00	NA	\$ 85,000.00	NA	\$ 127,000.00	NA	\$ 140,000.00	NA	\$ 84,000.00	NA	\$ 105,647.00	NA	\$ 114,000.00	NA	\$ 65,000.00	NA	\$ 117,000.00
17	Project Mitigation Site Preparation and Planting	1	LS	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 30,720.00	NA	\$ 52,752.00	NA	\$ 110,000.00	NA	\$ 106,000.00	NA	\$ 8,200.00	NA	\$ 119,700.00	NA	\$ 41,420.00	NA	\$ 41,900.00	NA	\$ 35,000.00	NA	\$ 121,000.00
18	Miscellaneous Owner Directed Work	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	NA	\$ 20,000.00	NA	\$ 20,000.00	NA	\$ 20,000.00	NA	\$ 20,000.00	NA	\$ 20,000.00	NA	\$ 20,000.00	NA	\$ 20,000.00	NA	\$ 20,000.00	NA	\$ 20,000.00
19	Construction Records	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	NA	\$ 13,200.00	NA	\$ 5,000.00	NA	\$ 5,000.00	NA	\$ 4,000.00	NA	\$ 10,500.00	NA	\$ 5,965.00	NA	\$ 500.00	NA	\$ 1,000.00	NA	\$ 3,000.00
20	Unscheduled Rock Excavation requiring Special Equipment, including Stockpiling and/or Haul	760	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 117.67	\$ 89,429.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 74,860.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 57,380.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 62,320.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 74,480.00
21	Unscheduled Unsuitable Foundation Over-Excavation	20	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 91.74	\$ 1,834.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
22	Unscheduled Additional Crushed Surfacing Base Course	50	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 72.69	\$ 3,634.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,600.00
Total Base Bid (Sum of Bid Items 1 -22) (does not include Washington State Sales Tax)					\$ 2,246,649.00		\$ 2,566,975.50		\$ 2,906,700.00		\$ 2,535,200.00		\$ 2,879,690.00		\$ 2,624,540.00		\$ 2,457,657.00		\$ 2,250,615.00		\$ 2,339,510.00		\$ 2,988,383.00

BID ALTERNATE																							
A1	Build America, Buy America Act (BABAA) Compliance (Section 01 02 50 Scopes of Bids)	1	LS	\$ 112,332.00	\$ 112,332.00	NA	\$ 73,712.00	NA	\$ 73,000.00	NA	\$ 75,000.00	NA	\$ 99,000.00	NA	\$ 86,500.00	NA	\$ 80,052.00	NA	\$ 73,500.00	NA	\$ 100,000.00	NA	\$ 88,500.00
Total Bid Alternate (Bid Item A1) (does not include Washington State Sales Tax)					\$ 112,332.00		\$ 73,712.00		\$ 73,000.00		\$ 75,000.00		\$ 99,000.00		\$ 86,500.00		\$ 80,052.00		\$ 73,500.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 88,500.00

BID GUARANTEE FOR PROJECTS OVER \$35,000? (YES OR NO)	N/A	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGED? (YES OR NO)	N/A	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
BID FORM SIGNED (YES OR NO)	N/A	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

Note: Highlighted cell(s) indicate math error, discrepancy with Bid Proposal Form.